
Resolution # 07-28-25-11 
 

 
 
Resolution for Acceptance of Gifts 
 
 

Member   __        _          ___________ introduced the following resolution and  

Member ____________________________________ moved for its adoption: 

  
WHEREAS DES PIE - $2,668.02 for Kindergarten Field Trip; Track Booster Club - $1,583.37 for 
Track Season Overages; Baseball Booster Club - $10,168.25 for Baseball Supply Overages; 
Wrestling Booster Club - $2,927.66 for Reimbursement for Wrestling Expenses; Soccer Booster 
Club - $6,934.52 for Boys Soccer Charter Bus, Hotel and Supply Overages; Hockey Booster 
Club - $2,699.08 for Boys Hockey Charter Bus; Basketball Booster Club - $2,675.08 for Girls 
Basketball Charter Bus; DTABC - $8,164.12 for Volleyball Expenses; DTABC - $1,637.82 for 
Softball Booster-Paid Coach; DTABC - $5,393.90 for Dance Expenses and Dance Camp; 
DTABC - $540.00 for Girls Hockey Scrimmage Fee; DTABC - $263.30 for Girls Swim Expenses; 
DTABC - $722.12 for Girls Tennis Balls; DTABC - $11,758.32 for Girls Lacrosse Expenses; 
Drama Boosters - $10,561.66 for Drama Expenses; and Oktoberfest - $965.00 for Orange 
Crush Robotics Team #3026 
 
 
have generously offered to donate to the Delano Public School District. 
 
 WHEREAS the conditions on these gifts are for the programs noted above.   

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Delano School Board to gratefully accept the gifts. 

 The motion for adoption of the foregoing resolution was duly seconded by Member  

        ___                                     ______ and upon vote being taken thereon,  

the following voted in favor thereof:  
 

and the following voted against the same:   

 

The foregoing resolution was approved this 28th day of July, 2025. 


